A R C H I V E S
o f
F O U N D R Y  E N G I N E E R I N G
Published quarterly as the organ of the Foundry Commission of the Polish Academy of Sciences
ISSN (1897-3310)
Volume 7
Issue 3/2007
147 – 152

</Operation>
</ProductionOrder>
Fig. 8. Work order example instance
The values for the production order have to be taken from
operational sheets of the castings. The PSLX specification does
not allow for direct technology writing. However, some of the
core elements of the PSLX schema can be used in order to do so.
Sample document presenting such technological record is shown
in Figure 9.
<Item id="CHC123" name="Cylinder head cover no. 123">
<Compose type="operation" operation="MoldingCHC123"
resource="Machine1" disjunctive="yes">
<Duration value="P0Y0M0DT0H3M10S"/>
</Compose>
<Compose type="operation" operation="MoldingCHC123"
resource="Machine2" disjunctive="yes">
<Duration value="P0Y0M0DT0H4M05S"/>
</Compose>
<Compose type="operation" operation="FinishingCHC123"
resource="FMachine2" >
<Duration value="P0Y0M0DT0H0M50S"/>
</Compose>
<Consume type="resource" operation="Pouring"
resource="iron 500">
 <Qty unit="kg" value="3"/>
</Consume>
<Consume type="item" operation="MoldingCHC123"
item="CoreCHC123" value="2"/>
</Item>
Fig. 9. Operations sheet example instance
The presented operation sheet lacks the succession of the
operations. This can be done in the way shown in Figure 10.
<Operation id="FinishingCHC123">
<Relation type="precedence" operation="Pouring">
<Duration value="P0Y0M0DT3H0M0S"/>
</Relation>
</Operation>
Fig. 10. Operations succession written in PSLX
3.3. Work order